
                        Leighton-Betz Invitational
                      Greenfield Park, West Allis, WI
                         Hosted by West Allis Hale
                                 9/1/2023
               ========== Boys Varsity TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    61  Marquette                                   (16:54.8  84:33.7 0:53.0)
==========================================================
  1      3  Thomas Menefee          12   16:26.9
  2      7  Jack Kwiatt             11   16:49.8
  3     11  Brendan Reardon         10   16:54.3
  4     15  Charlie Cary            10   17:02.8
  5     25  Andres Campos           10   17:19.9
  6   ( 40) Eli North               9    17:51.7
  7   ( 48) Peter Gavahan           11   18:06.6
  8   ( 53) Joe Walters             10   18:10.3

  2.    99  Muskego                                     (17:07.2  85:35.6 1:33.3)
==========================================================
  1      2  Diego Serraino          12   16:09.2
  2     18  Owen Danihel            12   17:07.1
  3     22  Alex Anschutz           12   17:17.2
  4     24  Jonah Slavik            12   17:19.6
  5     33  Parker Fons             10   17:42.5
  6   ( 36) Jack Reinsel            10   17:48.7
  7   ( 87) Dominic Curatola        12   19:34.8

  3.   146  Slinger                                     (17:28.8  87:23.8 1:33.6)
==========================================================
  1      4  Malachi Kurth           12   16:39.0
  2      5  Reed Grotenhuis         10   16:40.4
  3     38  Arik Loomans            12   17:51.1
  4     44  Ty Kalina               10   18:00.7
  5     55  Michael Loomans         12   18:12.6
  6   ( 78) Eli Becker              12   19:05.1
  7   ( 88) Noah McMeeken           11   19:35.7
  8   ( 95) Aiden Miller            11   20:16.6

  4.   159  Pewaukee                                    (17:33.5  87:47.2 1:36.8)
==========================================================
  1      8  Nathan Burke            12   16:50.6
  2     16  Mick Gilson             10   17:03.9
  3     21  Carter Grossklaus       11   17:16.8
  4     51  Jackson Douglas         12   18:08.5
  5     63  Charlie Pease           11   18:27.4
  6   ( 73) Texas Maki              11   18:51.3
  7   ( 74) Jackson McNamara        10   18:54.1
  8   ( 76) Matthew Moore           10   19:01.5

  5.   164  Indian Trail Academy                        (17:24.8  87:03.8 2:37.9)
==========================================================
  1      1  Remy Strichartz         11   15:51.9
  2     13  Zackery Taylor          11   16:58.9
  3     26  Holden Forgette         12   17:21.4
  4     60  Alexander Zabel         10   18:21.8
  5     64  Trenten Esser           11   18:29.8
  6   ( 91) Kyle Chlastawa          11   19:58.3
  7   ( 94) Matthew Delagrange      11   20:15.3

  6.   169  Wisconsin Lutheran                          (17:40.0  88:20.0 0:58.3)
==========================================================
  1     19  Vaughn Miller           11   17:07.1
  2     29  Quincy Kehoe            11   17:29.4



  3     35  Stephen Miller          12   17:46.7
  4     39  Sean Miller             10   17:51.4
  5     47  Henry Schapekahm        11   18:05.4
  6   ( 59) Tom Moldenhauer         10   18:20.8

  7.   181  Germantown                                  (17:42.8  88:33.9 1:21.8)
==========================================================
  1     14  Jack Wanezek            11   17:02.7
  2     27  Troy VerStrate          12   17:21.4
  3     32  Eric Olson              12   17:40.0
  4     46  Cooper Walsh            11   18:05.3
  5     62  Will Cascio             12   18:24.5
  6   ( 66) Calvin Redeker          12   18:36.5
  7   ( 77) Nathan Pokorny          12   19:03.9
  8   ( 81) Nikolas Ciardo          12   19:15.3

  8.   195  Menomonee Falls                             (17:50.9  89:14.4 1:51.8)
==========================================================
  1      6  Caleb Rechlicz          12   16:49.5
  2     34  Lucas Conroy            9    17:46.3
  3     37  Jesse Mitchell          12   17:50.0
  4     49  Joseph Tocco            12   18:07.3
  5     69  Wyatt Duce              9    18:41.3
  6   ( 72) Benjamin Harthun        12   18:47.3
  7   ( 80) Ethan Block             12   19:12.5

  9.   204  Homestead                                   (17:49.7  89:08.4 1:21.5)
==========================================================
  1      9  Connor Rathe            12   16:51.3
  2     42  Jay Tally               10   17:54.7
  3     43  Max Bennett             10   17:57.7
  4     54  Sean DeGuire            10   18:11.9
  5     56  Hudson Bott             9    18:12.8
  6   ( 65) John Tucker             11   18:34.8
  7   ( 86) Melvin Wu               11   19:32.8

 10.   207  Sussex Hamilton                             (17:52.5  89:22.5 2:11.4)
==========================================================
  1     17  Noah Bilstad            11   17:05.2
  2     23  Jordan Loferski         12   17:18.6
  3     28  Vaughn Ybarra           10   17:24.0
  4     57  Nathan Zembles          11   18:18.1
  5     82  Charles Westby          10   19:16.6

 11.   228  West Allis Hale                             (18:01.5  90:07.5 2:05.7)
==========================================================
  1     10  Elijah Sayeg            11   16:53.2
  2     30  John Gruichich          11   17:29.9
  3     45  Ethan Plier             10   18:04.4
  4     68  Eric Harvey             12   18:41.1
  5     75  Nate Hutter             11   18:58.9

 12.   280  Wauwatosa East                              (18:18.3  91:31.5 1:14.1)
==========================================================
  1     31  Sam Bartz               12   17:32.6
  2     41  Patrick Margerie        12   17:51.7
  3     67  Ellis Young             11   18:39.1
  4     70  Abel Lucio              11   18:41.4
  5     71  Julian Biemann          11   18:46.7
  6   ( 90) Daniel Zello            10   19:56.2
  7   ( 98) Jeff Bellot             11   20:32.7

 13.   291  Kaukauna                                    (18:34.0  92:49.8 3:17.1)



==========================================================
  1     12  Andrew Milhans          12   16:55.9
  2     50  Max Hoffer              9    18:08.1
  3     52  Eli Butt                10   18:09.3
  4     84  Carson Peters           10   19:23.5
  5     93  Noah Lau                10   20:13.0
  6   ( 96) Brandon Pruno           9    20:17.9
  7   (103) Dustin Plutz            12   21:53.7
  8   (104) Gavin Ferrier           11   22:28.8

 14.   303  Waukesha West                               (18:30.7  92:33.1 2:13.4)
==========================================================
  1     20  Mason Standarski        11   17:16.0
  2     58  Odin Colque             12   18:18.2
  3     61  Jack Tenwinkle          12   18:22.9
  4     79  Samuel Daley            11   19:06.6
  5     85  Aidan Dinwiddie         11   19:29.4
  6   ( 99) Austin Reeves           12   20:43.6
  7   (101) Nathan Ung              11   21:43.6
  8   (102) Payton Dexter           11   21:53.1

 15.   461  Whitnall                                    (20:09.4  100:46.9 1:39.9)
==========================================================
  1     83  Henry Gapinski          10   19:23.0
  2     89  Nolan Miller            11   19:47.6
  3     92  Isaac Fiedler           10   20:01.0
  4     97  Darrien Jagiello        12   20:32.4
  5    100  Marko Krecak            11   21:02.9
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                        Leighton-Betz Invitational
                      Greenfield Park, West Allis, WI
                         Hosted by West Allis Hale
                                 9/1/2023
                               Boys Varsity
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Remy Strichartz    11   Indian Trail Academy 15:51.9  5:07 
    2    2 Diego Serraino     12   Muskego              16:09.2  5:12 
    3    3 Thomas Menefee     12   Marquette            16:26.9  5:18 
    4    4 Malachi Kurth      12   Slinger              16:39.0  5:22 
    5    5 Reed Grotenhuis    10   Slinger              16:40.4  5:22 
    6    6 Caleb Rechlicz     12   Menomonee Falls      16:49.5  5:25 
    7    7 Jack Kwiatt        11   Marquette            16:49.8  5:26 
    8    8 Nathan Burke       12   Pewaukee             16:50.6  5:26 
    9    9 Connor Rathe       12   Homestead            16:51.3  5:26 
   10   10 Elijah Sayeg       11   West Allis Hale      16:53.2  5:27 
   11   11 Brendan Reardon    10   Marquette            16:54.3  5:27 
   12   12 Andrew Milhans     12   Kaukauna             16:55.9  5:27 
   13   13 Zackery Taylor     11   Indian Trail Academy 16:58.9  5:28 
   14   14 Jack Wanezek       11   Germantown           17:02.7  5:30 
   15   15 Charlie Cary       10   Marquette            17:02.8  5:30 
   16   16 Mick Gilson        10   Pewaukee             17:03.9  5:30 
   17   17 Noah Bilstad       11   Sussex Hamilton      17:05.2  5:30 
   18   18 Owen Danihel       12   Muskego              17:07.1  5:31 
   19   19 Vaughn Miller      11   Wisconsin Lutheran   17:07.1  5:31 
   20   20 Mason Standarski   11   Waukesha West        17:16.0  5:34 
   21   21 Carter Grossklaus  11   Pewaukee             17:16.8  5:34 
   22   22 Alex Anschutz      12   Muskego              17:17.2  5:34 
   23   23 Jordan Loferski    12   Sussex Hamilton      17:18.6  5:35 
   24   24 Jonah Slavik       12   Muskego              17:19.6  5:35 
   25   25 Andres Campos      10   Marquette            17:19.9  5:35 
   26   26 Holden Forgette    12   Indian Trail Academy 17:21.4  5:36 
   27   27 Troy Verstrate     12   Germantown           17:21.4  5:36 
   28   28 Vaughn Ybarra      10   Sussex Hamilton      17:24.0  5:36 
   29   29 Quincy Kehoe       11   Wisconsin Lutheran   17:29.4  5:38 
   30   30 John Gruichich     11   West Allis Hale      17:29.9  5:38 
   31   31 Sam Bartz          12   Wauwatosa East       17:32.6  5:39 
   32   32 Eric Olson         12   Germantown           17:40.0  5:42 
   33   33 Parker Fons        10   Muskego              17:42.5  5:42 
   34   34 Lucas Conroy       9    Menomonee Falls      17:46.3  5:44 
   35   35 Stephen Miller     12   Wisconsin Lutheran   17:46.7  5:44 
   36   36 Jack Reinsel       10   Muskego              17:48.7  5:44 
   37   37 Jesse Mitchell     12   Menomonee Falls      17:50.0  5:45 
   38   38 Arik Loomans       12   Slinger              17:51.1  5:45 
   39   39 Sean Miller        10   Wisconsin Lutheran   17:51.4  5:45 
   40   40 Eli North          9    Marquette            17:51.7  5:45 
   41   41 Patrick Margerie   12   Wauwatosa East       17:51.7  5:45 
   42   42 Jay Tally          10   Homestead            17:54.7  5:46 
   43   43 Max Bennett        10   Homestead            17:57.7  5:47 
   44   44 Ty Kalina          10   Slinger              18:00.7  5:48 
   45   45 Ethan Plier        10   West Allis Hale      18:04.4  5:50 
   46   46 Cooper Walsh       11   Germantown           18:05.3  5:50 
   47   47 Henry Schapekahm   11   Wisconsin Lutheran   18:05.4  5:50 
   48   48 Peter Gavahan      11   Marquette            18:06.6  5:50 
   49   49 Joseph Tocco       12   Menomonee Falls      18:07.3  5:50 
   50   50 Max Hoffer         9    Kaukauna             18:08.1  5:51 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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                               Boys Varsity
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
   51   51 Jackson Douglas    12   Pewaukee             18:08.5  5:51 
   52   52 Eli Butt           10   Kaukauna             18:09.3  5:51 
   53   53 Joe Walters        10   Marquette            18:10.3  5:51 
   54   54 Sean Deguire       10   Homestead            18:11.9  5:52 
   55   55 Michael Loomans    12   Slinger              18:12.6  5:52 
   56   56 Hudson Bott        9    Homestead            18:12.8  5:52 
   57   57 Nathan Zembles     11   Sussex Hamilton      18:18.1  5:54 
   58   58 Odin Colque        12   Waukesha West        18:18.2  5:54 
   59   59 Tom Moldenhauer    10   Wisconsin Lutheran   18:20.8  5:55 
   60   60 Alexander Zabel    10   Indian Trail Academy 18:21.8  5:55 
   61   61 Jack Tenwinkle     12   Waukesha West        18:22.9  5:55 
   62      Austin Jarmuz      9    University School of 18:24.1  5:56 
   63   62 Will Cascio        12   Germantown           18:24.5  5:56 
   64      Tyler Parker       12   Wauwatosa West       18:24.6  5:56 
   65   63 Charlie Pease      11   Pewaukee             18:27.4  5:57 
   66   64 Trenten Esser      11   Indian Trail Academy 18:29.8  5:58 
   67   65 John Tucker        11   Homestead            18:34.8  5:59 
   68   66 Calvin Redeker     12   Germantown           18:36.5  6:00 
   69   67 Ellis Young        11   Wauwatosa East       18:39.1  6:01 
   70   68 Eric Harvey        12   West Allis Hale      18:41.1  6:01 
   71   69 Wyatt Duce         9    Menomonee Falls      18:41.3  6:01 
   72   70 Abel Lucio         11   Wauwatosa East       18:41.4  6:01 
   73   71 Julian Biemann     11   Wauwatosa East       18:46.7  6:03 
   74   72 Benjamin Harthun   12   Menomonee Falls      18:47.3  6:03 
   75   73 Texas Maki         11   Pewaukee             18:51.3  6:05 
   76   74 Jackson McNamara   10   Pewaukee             18:54.1  6:06 
   77   75 Nate Hutter        11   West Allis Hale      18:58.9  6:07 
   78   76 Matthew Moore      10   Pewaukee             19:01.5  6:08 
   79   77 Nathan Pokorny     12   Germantown           19:03.9  6:09 
   80   78 Eli Becker         12   Slinger              19:05.1  6:09 
   81      Alex Frick         11   University School of 19:05.3  6:09 
   82   79 Samuel Daley       11   Waukesha West        19:06.6  6:10 
   83   80 Ethan Block        12   Menomonee Falls      19:12.5  6:11 
   84   81 Nikolas Ciardo     12   Germantown           19:15.3  6:12 
   85   82 Charles Westby     10   Sussex Hamilton      19:16.6  6:13 
   86      Adam Bartelme      12   Wauwatosa West       19:17.3  6:13 
   87   83 Henry Gapinski     10   Whitnall             19:23.0  6:15 
   88   84 Carson Peters      10   Kaukauna             19:23.5  6:15 
   89   85 Aidan Dinwiddie    11   Waukesha West        19:29.4  6:17 
   90   86 Melvin Wu          11   Homestead            19:32.8  6:18 
   91   87 Dominic Curatola   12   Muskego              19:34.8  6:19 
   92   88 Noah McMeeken      11   Slinger              19:35.7  6:19 
   93   89 Nolan Miller       11   Whitnall             19:47.6  6:23 
   94   90 Daniel Zello       10   Wauwatosa East       19:56.2  6:26 
   95   91 Kyle Chlastawa     11   Indian Trail Academy 19:58.3  6:26 
   96   92 Isaac Fiedler      10   Whitnall             20:01.0  6:27 
   97   93 Noah Lau           10   Kaukauna             20:13.0  6:31 
   98   94 Matthew Delagrange 11   Indian Trail Academy 20:15.3  6:32 
   99      Milo Meyer         11   University School of 20:15.7  6:32 
  100   95 Aiden Miller       11   Slinger              20:16.6  6:32 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
  101   96 Brandon Pruno      9    Kaukauna             20:17.9  6:32 
  102   97 Darrien Jagiello   12   Whitnall             20:32.4  6:37 
  103   98 Jeff Bellot        11   Wauwatosa East       20:32.7  6:37 
  104      Owen Birchall      11   University School of 20:36.1  6:38 
  105   99 Austin Reeves      12   Waukesha West        20:43.6  6:41 
  106      Kevin Kauflin      12   Wauwatosa West       20:59.0  6:46 
  107  100 Marko Krecak       11   Whitnall             21:02.9  6:47 
  108      Dan Schuldt        12   Wauwatosa West       21:37.1  6:58 
  109  101 Nathan Ung         11   Waukesha West        21:43.6  7:00 
  110  102 Payton Dexter      11   Waukesha West        21:53.1  7:03 
  111  103 Dustin Plutz       12   Kaukauna             21:53.7  7:03 
  112  104 Gavin Ferrier      11   Kaukauna             22:28.8  7:15 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


